## Vote Outcome for Aberdeenshire Round 2 (2023)



Applicant Organisation	Annual Income <sup>#</sup>	Votes	A	Applied For	Ca	pital Funds		Awarded		Remaining
1 Friends of Tarlair Community Group SCO45727	Less than £100,000	2837	£	3,974.60	£	500,000.00	£	3,974.60	£	496,025.40
2 Woodrecyclability Ltd	Greater than £100,000	2438	£	50,000.00	£	496,025.40	£	50,000.00	£	446,025.40
3 Buchan dial a community bus	Greater than £100,000	2395	£	50,000.00	£	446,025.40	£	50,000.00	£	396,025.40
4 Books Abroad	Less than £100,000	2230	£	50,000.00	£	396,025.40	£	50,000.00	£	346,025.40
5 Waulkmill Menagerie Ltd	Less than £100,000	2007	£	49,888.86	£	346,025.40	£	49,888.86	£	296,136.54
6 Garioch Sports & Community Centre Holdings	Greater than £100,000	1972	£	50,000.00	£	296,136.54	£	50,000.00	£	246,136.54
7 Play for all Banchory	Less than £100,000	1965	£	30,000.00	£	246,136.54	£	30,000.00	£	216,136.54
8 Friends Of Magpie	Less than £100,000	1945	£	49,990.00	£	216,136.54	£	49,990.00	£	166,146.54
9 Fraserburgh South Links Sports Development Trust	Less than £100,000	1800	£	15,000.00	£	166,146.54	£	15,000.00	£	151,146.54
10 Deeside Bike Collective	Less than £100,000	1669	£	32,567.00	£	151,146.54	£	32,567.00	£	118,579.54
11 Aboyne and District Men's Shed	Less than £100,000	1536	£	13,290.00	£	118,579.54	£	13,290.00	£	105,289.54
12 Zero Carbon Daviot	Less than £100,000	1506	£	50,000.00	£	105,289.54	£	50,000.00	£	55,289.54
13 Strichen Community Park Company	Less than £100,000	1365	£	34,000.00	£	55,289.54	£	34,000.00	£	21,289.54
14 Action for Climate and Environment Newburgh	Less than £100,000	1327	£	4,472.23	£	21,289.54	£	4,472.23	£	16,817.31
15 Inverurie Community Energy Society Ltd	Less than £100,000	1307	£	4,500.00	£	16,817.31	£	4,500.00	£	12,317.31
16 Huntly Sport Trust	Greater than £100,000	1305	£	5,000.00	£	12,317.31	£	5,000.00	£	7,317.31
17 Aberdeenshire Community Recovery	Less than £100,000	1232	£	48,800.00	£	7,317.31	£	-	£	7,317.31 *
18 SensationALL	Greater than £100,000	1228	£	43,736.00	£	7,317.31	£	7,317.31	£	0.00
19 Westhill & Elrick Community Council	Less than £100,000	1204	£	3,804.80	£	0.00	£	-	£	0.00
20 Gordon Rural Action	Greater than £100,000	1198	£	42,899.00	£	0.00	£	-	£	0.00
21 SURF - Scotland's Regeneration Forum	Greater than £100,000	1085	£	8,572.00	£	0.00	£	-	£	0.00
22 Grow Free Community Foundation	Less than £100,000	1077	£	19,633.00	£	0.00	£	-	£	0.00
23 Daviot Community Trust	Less than £100,000	1040	£	42,900.00	£	0.00	£	-	£	0.00
24 Peterhead Area Community Trust	Greater than £100,000	1038	£	48,202.80	£	0.00	£	-	£	0.00
25 Deeside Climate Action Network	Less than £100,000	837	£	9,850.00	£	0.00	£	-	£	0.00
26 Millbrex Community Hall	Less than £100,000	758	£	41,000.00	£	0.00	£	-	£	0.00
27 Tyred n Cranky CIC	Less than £100,000	730	£	49,505.00	£	0.00	£	-	£	0.00
28 Grampian Opportunities	Greater than £100,000	488	£	17,305.20	£	0.00	£	-	£	0.00
29 Kintore & District Community Council	Less than £100,000	0 :	£	48,939.23	£	0.00	£	-	£	0.00 ~
		41519	£9	917,829.72						

# Applicants with an income greater than £100,000 could only access up to £167,666 of the fund.

\* £7317.31 was offered to Aberdeenshire Community Recovery who were unable to accept it due to it being lower than the amount they applied for.

~ Kintore & District Community Council withdrew they applications during the voting stage.